Mitchell D. Roth

Mayor

Lee E. Lord *Managing Director*



Ramzi I. Mansour

Director

County of Hawai'i

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT

345 Kekūanāoʻa Street, Suite 41 · Hilo, Hawaiʻi 96720 Ph: (808) 961-8083 · Fax: (808) 961-8086 Email: cohdem@hawaiicounty.gov

NEWS RELEASE

Date: December 10, 2020

Contact: Greg Goodale, Solid Waste Division Chief, County of Hawai'i Department

of Environmental Management (Solid Waste Admin. 808-961-8270)

Solid Waste Division Announce Award Winners

The County of Hawai'i Department of Environmental Management Solid Waste Division is proud to announce the award winner for the annual Bronson Fuertes Sr. Safety Award. This award goes to the Solid Waste Division Employee who does the most for safe work practices within the Division.

This award was made to Brian Paiva from the Waimea Baseyard for 2020. Brian is a Solid Waste Division Equipment Operator III.

The Solid Waste Division awarded Employee of the Year to Steven Kalilikane Jr. who is the Safety and Driver Improvement Coordinator.

The Division awarded Supervisor of the Year to Walter Pacheco Jr. who is the East Hawai'i Superintendent of Operations.

The Solid Waste Division would like to thank all employees that have contributed to the safety, service and hard work required to provide the essential services to the people of Hawai'i County.